Percent

Total Female Total Male Percent Male

Female
_ Teachers Teachers Teachers
Teachers

2023-24 381,152 287,677 75.48% 93,475 24.52%

2022-23 377,658 285,352 75.56% 92,306 24.44%

2021-22 375,959 285,342 75.90% 90,617 24.10%

Regular Classroom _

Teachers

7770% 615 2230%
2022-23 380,416 287,495 75.57% 92,921 24.43%
2021-22 377,882 286,819 75.90% 91,063 24.10%
2020-21 376,006 286,286 76.14% 89,720 23.86%
2019-20 369,697 281,691 76.20% 88,006 23.80%
2018-19 365,262 278,361 76.21% 86,901 23.79%
2017-18 363,133 276,785 76.22% 86,348 23.78%
2016-17 359,327 274,169 76.30% 85,158 23.70%




American

Academic ndizng
Year

Total Teachers Alaska
Native
Teachers

AV 381,152
APk 377,658
AP 375,959

Regular | 2020-21 BRGXE:]
Classroom

Teachers

Pct.
American
Indian /
Alaska
Native
Teachers

Asian
Teachers

Black /

Pct. Asian African
Teachers American
Teachers

Pct. Black /
African
American
Teachers
12.47%
11.79%
11.11%

11.12%

Hispanic /
Latino
Teachers

114,422
111,298
108,283
106,183

Pct.
Hispanic /
Latino
Teachers

30.02%
29.47%
28.80%
28.31%

Pacific
Islander
Teachers

Pct. Pacific
Islander
Teachers

White
Teachers

204,621
208,011
212,664
214,134

Pct. White
Teachers

53.68%
55.08%
56.57%
57.09%

2+races/
ethnicities
Teachers

Pct. 2+
races /
ethnicities
Teachers
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